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Founding Co-Chairs of the International Academy:  
 
Professor Scott FitzGibbon  
Boston College Law School 
885 Centre Street 
Newton, MA 02459 
Tel:  1-617-552-4320  
Email:  fitzgisc@yahoo.com  
 
Professor Lynn D. Wardle 
Bruce C. Hafen Professor of Law  
518 JRCB 
J. Reuben Clark Law School 
Brigham Young University  
Provo, UT 84602  
Tel:  1-801-422-2517 
Email:  wardlel@law.byu.edu  
 
 
Founding Council of Directors of the International Academy:  
 
Professor Robert Araujo, S.J. 
Loyola University Chicago 
School of Law 
25 E. Pearson  
Room 1422 
Chicago, IL 60611 
Phone: 1-(312) 915-7791;  Fax: 1-(312) 915-7201 
Email: raraujo@luc.edu 
 
Dr. Ursula Cristina Bassett  
Faculty of Law, Pontificia Universidad Católica Argentina "Santa María de los Buenos Aires" 
Alicia Moreau de Justo 1400  
City of Buenos Aires, Argentina 
Telephone and Fax: 005411 43490200 
Email: ubasset@uca.edu.ar,  ucbasset@yahoo.com 
website: http://www.uca.edu.ar/index.php/home/index/es/universidad/facultades/buenos-
aires/derecho   
 
Prof. Dr. Olga Cvejic Jancic 
Prof. Dr. Olga Cvejic Jancic 
Singidunum University  
Faculty of European Legal and Political Studies 
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Department of Private Law 
21000 Novi Sad 
Narodnog fronta 53 
S e r b i a 
www.fepps.edu.rs 
Tel:  +381-21-485-3020??;  Fax +382-21-450-427 ?? 
EM:  olgacvejic@gmail.com  
 
The Rt. Hon. the Baroness Deech 
Ruth 
Baroness Deech 
Chair, Bar Standards Board, 
289-293 High Holborn, 
London WC1V 7HZ  
UK 
Tel 0207 611 1444 
  & House of Lords  
  London SW1A 0PW  
  UK 
E-mail: ruth.deech@st-annes.ox.ac.uk 
 
Dr Ruth Farrugia  
Advocate and Senior Lecturer  
Faculty of Laws  
University of Malta  
Msida MSD2080 MALTA  
Tel 00356 23402759  
Fax 00356 21324478  
Email: ruth.farrugia@um.edu.mt  
http://malta.academia.edu/RuthFarrugia  
 
Professor Sanford N. Katz 
The Darald and Juliet Libby Chair 
Boston College Law School 
885 Centre Street 
Newton Centre, MA  02159 
USA 
Tel: +1 (617) 552-4372 
Email:  Katzs@bc.edu 
  
Professor Bea Verschraegen, LL.M., E.M.M.  
Universitat Wien,  
Institute for European, International and Comparative Law / Section for Comparative, 
Unified and Private International Law 
Schottenbastei 10-16  
A-1010 Wien  
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AUSTRIA  
Tel.: 43-1-4277-3510;   Fax: 43-1-4277-9351  
E-mail: bea.verschraegen@univie.ac.at 
 And  
Vice-Rector for International Relations  
Uninova Private University Bratislava 
SLOVAKIA  
Tel: + 43 (0) 699 190 444 75;  Tel: + 421 917 521 298 
E-Mail: bea.verschraegen@uninova.sk 
 
Richard G. Wilkins 
Managing Director 
Doha International Institute for Family Studies and Development 
Qatar Foundation 
PO Box: 5825  
Doha, QATAR 
Tel: +974 4783410;   Mobile: +974 5129223 
Email: rwilkins@qf.org.qa  
 
 
 
Founding Board of Advisors of the International Academy (Invited):  
  
Professor Helen Alvare 
George Mason University School of Law 
Room 402, Arllington Campus 
3301 Fairfax Dr. 
Arlington, VA 22201  
Phone:  703-993-9845 
Email: halvare@gmu.edu  
 
Professor William Binchy  
Faculty of Law 
House 39, New Square 
Trinity College 
Dublin 2 
IRELAND 
Fax: 1-677-0449 
Phone: 896-2297 
Email:  william.binchy@tcd.ie  
 
J. David Bleich 
Herbert and Florence Tenzer Professor of Jewish Law and Ethics 
Benjamin N. Cardozo School of Law 
55 Fifth Avenue, Suite 517 
New York, NY 10003 
USA 
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phone: 1-212-790-0294 
email: bleich@yu.edu 
 
 
Professor Daniel Cere 
Religious Studies 
BIRKS Building 
McGill University 
Montreal, Quebec H3A 2K6 
CANADA 
Phone: (514)398-4195 
Email:  DANIEL.CERE@MCGILL.CA  
 
Michael Chen 
(former Chair, Faculty of Law, Nanjing Agricultural University) 
King & Bond   
Suite 1206 Building A, Roman Garden 
18 West Huixin Street, Chaoyang District 
Beijing, China  100029 
Emaiil:  chenm3@gmail.com 
Tel:  86-10-64978370 
Fax:  86-10-64973067 
Cell:  86-135-1103-0440 
 
Professor Charles Donahue 
Paul A. Freund Professor of Law  
Hauser 512 
Harvard Law School 
Cambridge, MA 02138 
Phone: 617-495-2944 
Fax: 617-496-4913 
EM – sec’y:  jreader@law.harvard.edu  
 
Dr Oran Doyle   
School of Law  
House 39 
Trinity College, Dublin 2 
IRELAND 
Fax: + 353 1 677-0449 
Tel: + 353 1 896 3872 
Email: ojdoyle@tcd.ie  
 
Mr. William C. Duncan 
Director, Marriage Law Foundation & Adjunct Professor at Brigham Young University  
1709 N. Summer Crest 
Lehi, UT 84043 

mailto:bleich@yu.edu
mailto:DANIEL.CERE@MCGILL.CA
mailto:jreader@law.harvard.edu
mailto:ojdoyle@tcd.ie


Tel: 801-367-4570 
EM:   duncanw@marriagelawfoundation.org 
WEB: http://www.marriagelawfoundation.org/mlf/digest.html  
 
Prof. Dr. Nicolae Durã 
Vice-Rector of the Ovidius University of Constanta, and  
Director of the Centre for Studies and Research Religious and Juridical-Canonical of the 
Three Monotheistic Religions 
The Ovidius University of Constanta 
Aleea Universitatii, NR. 1, 900470 
Constanta, ROMANIA  
Tel. 40-241-614-836. 
Email: nicolaedidimos@yahoo.com 
 
Mr John Eekelaar 
Pembroke College 
Oxford OX1 1DW  
UK 
telephone: +44-(0)1865 276429 ;   fax: +44-(0)1865 276418  
email: john.eekelaar@pmb.ox.ac.uk  
 
Professor Suzana Kraljic 
University of Maribor 
Mladinska 9 
2000 Maribor 
SLOVENIA  
Tel: +386.2.250.4232 
EM:  Suzana.kraljic@uni-mb.si  
 
Dr. Shahar Lifshitz  
Law Faculty  
Bar- Illan University  
Ramat- Gan 52900  
ISRAEL  
Phone:  972-3-5320252 (H), 972-3-5317829 (w)  
Email:  Lifshis@mail.biu.ac.il  
 
Professor Linda C. McClain 
Professor of Law and Paul M. Siskind Scholar of Law 
Boston University School of Law 
765 Commonwealth Avenue 
Boston, MA 02215 
Tel: (617) 358-4635  
Fax: (617) 353-3077 
lmcclain@bu.edu  
  
William E. May  



John Paul II Institute for Studies on Marriage and the Family 
The Catholic University of America 
415 Michigan Ave., N.E. 
Washington, DC  20017 
Tel:  202.526.9727 
Email: wemayopus@gmail.com, wmay@johnpaulii.edu   
 
Professor Maria Donata Panforti  
University of Modena-Reggio Emilia  
Department of Linguistic Studies on Textuality and Translation  
Largo Sant'Eufemia 19  
I-41100 Modena  
ITALY  
Tel: 39 059 2055916;   Fax: 39 059 2055917  
E-mail: mariadonata.panforti@unimore.it 
 
Professor Susan Shell 
McGuinn 231 
Boston College 
Newton, MA 02459 
Phone: 617-552-4168 
Email: susan.shell@bc.edu  
 
Professor Margaret Somerville  
Samuel Gale Professor of Law & Professor of Medicine 
Founding Director, Centre for Medicine, Ethics and Law 
McGill University  
CANADA 
Tel: _1.514.398.7401__ 
Email:  margaret.somerville@mcgill.ca   
 
Gordana Kovaček Stanić  
Professor, Dr.,  
Full Professor, Law Faculty Univ. of Novi Sad  
Trg D. Obradovića 1, 21 000 Novi Sad, Serbia  
Mobile Phone Number: ++ (63) 85 70 115, Fax Number: ++ (21) 450-427  
Email: gkstanic@eunet.rs   
 
Professor Richard Stith   
Valparaiso University School of Law 
656 South Greenwich St. 
Valparaiso, IN 46383-4945 
U.S.A. 
Telephone: 1-219-465-7871 
Fax: 1-219-465-7872 
Email: richard.stith@valpo.edu 
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Dr. Teiko Tamakei  
Associate Professor, Faculty of Law  
Niigata University 
8050 Ikarashi 2-nocho, Nishi-ku 
Niigata 950-2181    
JAPAN  
Tel: 81-25-262-6524; Fax: +81 (0)25 262 6535 
EM:  tamatei@jura.niigata-u.ac.jp  
 
Professor Lynn Welchman  
Professor of Law & Director of the Centre of Islamic and Middle Eastern Law at the 
School of Oriental and African Studies  
University of London  
UK 
Tel: 020 7898 4672  
EM:  lw10@soas.ac.uk  
 
Dr. Avishalom Westreich  
Academic Center of Law and Business 
26 Ben Gurion St, Ramat Gan, 52573 
Israel 
Tel. 972-54-6550333 
Email: avishalomw@gmail.com 
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